502492985 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Alan Smith	06/18/2012
Yury Chernyak	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntsman Petrochemical LLC	
Street Address:	10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14004710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-719-4870

Email: USPatents@Huntsman.com
Correspondent Name: Huntsman International LLC
Address Line 1: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81,758
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha Victory
Signature:	/Martha Victory/
Date:	09/12/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=81758_Assignment#page1.tif source=81758_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031192 FRAME: 0990 1 \$40.00 14004

ASSIGNMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

William Alan Smith

of 30118 E. Legends Trail, Spring, TX 77386

Yury Chernyak

of 17431 Autumn Oak Way, Spring, TX 77379

hereby sell and assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive., The Woodlands, Texas 77380 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention relating to

"IMPROVED SOLVENT FOR RECOVERY OF MALEIC ANHYDRIDE FROM A GAS STREAM"

(D#81,758),

in and for the territory of the United States of America, and I hereby assign to HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC the application for United States Letters Patent that was filed on May 3, 2012 as Application Serial Number PCT/US2012/036235, and all United States patents granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby sell and assign to the HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of May 3, 2012 Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

0/11/01/11

J. Mison	Mar Smith		18/6/201
William	Alan	Smith	Date
State of	TEXAS		
County of	MONTGOMERY		
On this //	TH day of TWE AM ALAN SMITH	, 2012, before me personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the indi	vidual who executed the
foregoing instrun	nent, and acknowledged th	at he executed the same.	
. ''	ANNA WEDEDUOI	ma Parma li lier	desi UNA

(SEAL)

ANNA WIEDERHOLD
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
OB -27 -2014

Notary Public

Juni Juny	Chernyak	6/18/20/2 Date
State of	<u>TEXAS</u>	
County of	MONTGOMERY	
On this YU		re me personally appeared n and known to me to be the individual who executed the
foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledged that he executed	the same.
(SEAL)	ANNA WIEDERHOLD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES:	Notary Public

2

REEL: 031192 FRAME: 0992